

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Continued)

5. SEGMENT INFORMATION (CONTINUED)

Segment results (continued)

		Telstra Group	
		Year ended 30 June	
		2014	Restated 2013
		\$m	\$m
	Note		
Income from our products and services			
Fixed.....		7,245	7,305
Mobile		9,668	9,200
Data and IP		2,968	3,041
Network applications and services		1,896	1,484
Media		982	987
CSL Group.....		1,045	1,011
China digital media.....		278	162
Global connectivity and NAS.....		678	566
TelstraClear		-	164
Other sales revenue (ix)		359	378
Other revenue (x)	6	201	176
Other income	6	976	302
Sensis Group	12	552	1,204
Total income (excluding finance income)	6	26,848	25,980

(ix) Other sales revenue includes revenue for the build of the National Broadband Network (NBN) related infrastructure of \$87 million (2013: \$168 million) and late payment and miscellaneous fee revenue.

(x) Other revenue primarily consists of distributions from our Foxtel Partnership and rental income.